State of California-Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2015 ENVI

2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FE	RECEIPT# 36-2015-386					
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY			STATE CLEARING HOUSE#(If applicable) N/A			
LEADAGENCY					DATE	
City of Rialto Development Services Dept.					06/17/2015	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENT NUMBER	
San Bernardino					N/A	
PROJECT TITLE						
E.A.R. 15-03, Alder Avenue Widening Project						
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER				
City of Rialto, Development Services Dept., Economic Devel	lopment				(909) 421-7240	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	1	STATE		ZIP CODE	
150 South Palm Ave	Rialto		CA		92376	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Ag	ency	Private Entity	
		1.001				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,06		\$ _	0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,21		\$_	2,210.00	
Application Englisher Diversion (State Meter Decourage Co.			~ ~~			
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Con	ntrol Board only)	\$85		Φ.		
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	ntrol Board only)	\$85 \$1,04		». \$_	0.00	
taken 1	ntrol Board only)	\$1,04		\$ - \$ - \$ -		
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	ntrol Board only)	\$1,04	3.75	\$ - \$ -	0.00	
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee	ntrol Board only)	\$1,04	3.75	\$ - \$ -	0.00	
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees	ntrol Board only)	\$1,04	3.75	\$ - \$ -	0.00	
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption (attach)	ntrol Board only)	\$1,04	3.75	\$ - \$ - \$ -	0.00	
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)		\$1,04	3.75	Ψ -	0.00	

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Melissa Crowell, Deputy Clerk



Date received for filing and posting at OPR:

DATE FILED & POSTED
Posted On: (4/17/15

Removed On: 34-2015-384

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

То:		Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From:	City of Rialto Development Services Department 150 South Palm Avenue Rialto, CA 92376				
		Clerk of the Board County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415		Nate, CA 92570				
Subje	ct:	Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code						
Projec	t Title:	E.A.R. 15-03, Alder Avenue Widening F	roject					
Lead Agency Contact Person: Gina M. Gibson, Planning Manager								
Area Code/Telephone: (909) 421-7240								
Project Location: Alder Avenue from Baseline Road to Renaissance Parkway								
to Ren added signali to acco interse	aissance near the i zed inter ommodate ction and	Parkway to include four through-lanes, a intersections at Baseline Road, Miro Way sections at Alder Avenue/Baseline Road	landscaped med , Walnut Avenu- and Alder Avenu- fic signals would ented at the Alder	e, and Renaissance parkway. The existing ne/Renaissance parkway would be improved be installed at the Alder Avenue/Miro Way: Avenue/ Walnut Avenue intersection.				
Contact info & Phone: Greg Lantz, Economic Development Manager (909) 820-2016								
		e that the City of Rialto Development Read of the following determinations re						
1. 2.		<u>-</u>		e environment. Ared for this project pursuant to the provisions				
3. 4. 5. 6.	Mitigat A mitig A stater	Negative Declaration was prepared for thi ion measures { were were not} r ation reporting or monitoring plan { were not} went of Overriding Considerations { were were not} were not}	made a condition vas	of the approval of the project. adopted for this project. adopted for this project.				
availab	le to the			ion and the record of project approval, is rvices Department, Planning Division, 150				
<	4		D	ate: 1/14/15				
Gina M	. Gibson	, Planning Manager		1 1				

CITY OF RIALTO

NO. 181275 150 South Palm Avenue Rialto, Çalifornia 92376 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK DISCOUNT AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE P.O. NUMBER INVOICE NUMBER 2,260.00 MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION FOR 0.00 06/03/2015 FILINGFEE130703

2,260.00

PLEASE DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING